All R/o Ward No.4, Near Durga Mandir R. S. Pura, Tehsil R. S. Pura, Jammu. 

(Respondent) 
IN THE MATTER OF: Petition under Section 372 of Indian Succession Act for grant of
Succession Certificate in favour of the Petitioner with respect ot amount Rs.1,43,404/-
(Rupees one lac and forty three thousand and four hundred four only) which is lying in the
Jammu Central Co-operative Bank Ltd., Branch R.S. Pura under bearing A/c No. 4540
L.F.No.162/29 of deceased Pawan Kumar S/o Gara Ram R/o Ward No.4, R. S. Pura, who
was died on 04.05.2021 at home.

PROCLAMATION
Whereas, the petitioner has/have filed the above titled petition.